
Ole Miss (14-11) -vs- Arkansas State University (12-11)
02/17/99 at Jonesboro, Arkansas

 
 

 
 
Ole Miss 68

Arkansas State University 70

Date: 02/17/99
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 928
Site: Jonesboro, Arkansas
Referees: Bruce Short, Kathy Ayers, Nelson Ruscino

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ole Miss 33 35 68
Arkansas State University 36 34 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tarsha Bethley * 33 7-18 2-7 3-4 6-2 8 1 2 2 0 1 19
54 Frankie Boyd * 31 8-12 0-0 2-3 4-5 9 1 0 5 2 0 18
24 Chandra Dorsey * 27 5-11 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 5 11
25 Becky Myatt * 32 2-9 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 6
14 S. Wysinger * 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 0 0 2 4
13 Heather Bantz 5 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
03 Takela Corbitt 10 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 2
40 Lesli Vollrath 22 0-4 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0
21 T. Moton 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Jennie Gadd 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
32 J. Signaigo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Tanya Bolden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-71 7-29 7-11 14-27 41 18 14 14 3 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-71   38.0 % 7-29   24.1 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Keeshia Evans * 30 7-12 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 2 1 19
12 Julie Hagood * 37 4-14 2-8 3-3 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 0 13
42 Tanisha Johnson * 32 4-15 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 0 4 4 0 1 10
20 Lenka Soukupova * 30 3-5 2-3 0-0 4-7 11 4 1 3 0 1 8
35 Jimmisa Chatman * 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 4
11 Kellina Bradshaw 28 3-11 1-4 6-8 2-4 6 3 3 3 0 2 13
51 Mozell Cottrell 13 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 4 1 1 3
50 Kim Davis 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
24 Charity Rush 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Rae-Anne Smith 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-69 6-21 16-19 18-34 52 16 13 18 5 6 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-69   34.8 % 6-21   28.6 % 16-19   84.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Ole Miss 33

Arkansas State University 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tarsha Bethley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
54 Frankie Boyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Chandra Dorsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Becky Myatt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 S. Wysinger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Heather Bantz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Takela Corbitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lesli Vollrath 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 T. Moton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Jennie Gadd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 J. Signaigo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Tanya Bolden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Keeshia Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Julie Hagood 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Tanisha Johnson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lenka Soukupova 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jimmisa Chatman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kellina Bradshaw 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Mozell Cottrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Kim Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Charity Rush 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Rae-Anne Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Ole Miss 35

Arkansas State University 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Tarsha Bethley 33 7-18 2-7 3-4 6-2 8 1 2 2 0 1 19
54 Frankie Boyd 31 8-12 0-0 2-3 4-5 9 1 0 5 2 0 18
24 Chandra Dorsey 27 5-11 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 3 3 2 0 5 11
25 Becky Myatt 32 2-9 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 6
14 S. Wysinger 20 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 0 0 2 4
13 Heather Bantz 5 2-4 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
3 Takela Corbitt 10 1-6 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 2
40 Lesli Vollrath 22 0-4 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0
21 T. Moton 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Jennie Gadd 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
32 J. Signaigo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Tanya Bolden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-71 7-29 7-11 14-27 41 18 14 14 3 9 68
38.0 % 24.1 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Keeshia Evans 30 7-12 1-2 4-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 2 1 19
12 Julie Hagood 37 4-14 2-8 3-3 1-2 3 1 3 1 0 0 13
42 Tanisha Johnson 32 4-15 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 0 4 4 0 1 10
20 Lenka Soukupova 30 3-5 2-3 0-0 4-7 11 4 1 3 0 1 8
35 Jimmisa Chatman 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 4
11 Kellina Bradshaw 28 3-11 1-4 6-8 2-4 6 3 3 3 0 2 13
51 Mozell Cottrell 13 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 4 1 1 3
50 Kim Davis 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
24 Charity Rush 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Rae-Anne Smith 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-69 6-21 16-19 18-34 52 16 13 18 5 6 70
34.8 % 28.6 % 84.2 %


